Case 17-43375 Doc 1 Filed 11/07/17 Entered 11/07/17 14:32:55 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 9

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA	_	
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

Debtor's name	Reliable Human Services, Inc.	
All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	84-1717612	
Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
	5701 Shingle Creek Parkway Suite 470 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430	
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
	Hennepin County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
Debtor's website (URL)		
Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
	Partnership (excluding LLP)	· · · · ·
	Other. Specify:	
	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) Debtor's address Debtor's website (URL)	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) Bettor's address Principal place of business 5701 Shingle Creek Parkway Suite 470 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Hennepin County Debtor's website (URL) Type of debtor Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan Partnership (excluding LLP)

	Debtor	Case 17-43 Reliable Human Serv		Filed 11/07/17 Document	Entered 11/07/17 14:32:55 Page 2 of 9 Case number (if known)	Desc Main 11/07/17 2:31PM			
	202101	Name	//ce3, iiic.						
	7. C	Describe debtor's business	A Chock one:						
	/. L								
			_	iness (as defined in 11 l	,,				
			_	al Estate (as defined in 1	,,				
			Railroad (as defired)	ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))				
□ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))									
			Commodity Broke	er (as defined in 11 U.S	.C. § 101(6))				
			Clearing Bank (a	s defined in 11 U.S.C. §	3 781(3))				
			None of the above	/e					
			P. Chook all that any	sh.					
			B. Check all that app		S.C. 8501)				
	 Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) 								
						in 15 0.5.C. <u>8</u> 00a-3)			
			Investment advis	or (as defined in 15 U.S	5.C. §80b-2(a)(11))				
					cation System) 4-digit code that best describ	es debtor.			
			See http://www.us	scourts.gov/four-digit-na	ational-association-naics-codes.				
-	8. l	Inder which chapter of the	Check one:						
	E	Bankruptcy Code is the	Chapter 7						
	c	lebtor filing?	Chapter 9						
			Chapter 11. Chec						
					e noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding 66,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/0				
			I	business debtor, a	all business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. ttach the most recent balance sheet, statem leral income tax return or if all of these docu S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	ent of operations, cash-flow			
			ł	A plan is being file	d with this petition.				
			I		e plan were solicited prepetition from one or 1 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	more classes of creditors, in			
				— —					

The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and
Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the
attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11
(Official Form 201A) with this form.

	The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
--	---

Chapter 12

9. Were prior bankruptcy	□ No.						
cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	Yes.						
If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	C	District	District of Minnesota	When	11/15/16	Case number	16-43368
	Ε	District	District of Minnesota	When	9/04/13	Case number	13-44330
0. Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a	No						
business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ Yes.						
List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	[Debtor				Relationship	
	[District		When		Case number, if	known

Debt	Case 17-4			Filed 11/07/ Documer		14:32:55	Desc Main 11/07/17 2:31PM			
	Name	11003, 111	0.			· · /				
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:								
	this district?	Deb								
		A ba	ankruptcy	case concerning deb	tor's affiliate, general partner, or pa	irtnership is per	nding in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	No								
	have possession of any real property or personal		Answer be	elow for each property	y that needs immediate attention. A	Attach additiona	I sheets if needed.			
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)							
			It poses	s or is alleged to pos	e a threat of imminent and identifial	ble hazard to p	ublic health or safety.			
			What is	the hazard?						
			L It need	s to be physically see	cured or protected from the weather	r.				
					or assets that could quickly deterion neat, dairy, produce, or securities-re					
			Other							
			Where is	the property?						
			la tha nea	norty incured?	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP	Code				
				perty insured?						
				Insurance agency						
				Contact name						
				Phone						
	Statistical and admin	istrative in	formation							
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Cł	heck one:							
	available funds		Funds wil	l be available for dist	ribution to unsecured creditors.					
			After any	administrative expen	ses are paid, no funds will be avail	able to unsecu	red creditors.			
14	Estimated number of	_								
14.	creditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-99			□ 1,000-5,000 □ 5001-10,000		25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000			
		□ 50-99 □ 100-19	9		□ 10,001-25,000		More than100,000			
		200-99								
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$5	0.000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million		\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			1 - \$100,0	00	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million		\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			01 - \$500,		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million		\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		山 \$500,0	01 - \$1 mil	llion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 millio		More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$5	0,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million		\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			01 - \$100,0		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion					
			01 - \$500,		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million		\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		\$500,001 - \$1 million			□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million □ More than \$50 billion					

Debtor	Reliable Human S	ervices, Inc.	Document	Page 4 of 9 Case number (<i>if known</i>)				
	Name							
	Request for Relief, I	Declaration, and Signatu	res					
WARNII		is a serious crime. Making up to 20 years, or both. 18			kruptcy case can result in fine	s up to \$500,000 or		
of a	laration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor				1, United States Code, specifie	ed in this petition.		
		I have examined the inf	ormation in this petition	and have a reason	able belief that the information	n is trued and correct.		
		I declare under penalty	of perjury that the foreg	oing is true and cor	rrect.			
			mber 7, 2017 DD / YYYY					
		🎸 /s/ Christian K. Koll	eh		Christian K. Kolleh			
		Signature of authorized	representative of debto	r	Printed name			
		Title President						
18. Sign	ature of attorney	🗙 /s/ Steven B. Nosek			Date November 7, 20	17		
U		Signature of attorney for	r debtor		MM / DD / YYYY			
		Steven B. Nosek 79	960					
		Printed name						
		Steven B. Nosek, P	Α.					
		Firm name						
		Attorney at Law 2855 Anthony Lane St. Anthony, MN 55	418					
		Number, Street, City, S	tate & ZIP Code					
		Contact phone	E	mail address				
		79960						
		Bar number and State						

Case 17-43375 Doc 1 Filed 11/07/17 Entered 11/07/17 14:32:55 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 9

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor nameReliable Human Services, Inc.United States Bankruptcy Court for the:DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

Case number (if known):

□ Check if this is an

amended filing

Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secure	cured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If d, fill in total claim amount and deduction for toff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Canary Business Funding 3023 Avenue J Brooklyn, NY 11210			Contingent Unliquidated	Unknown	\$0.00	Unknown	
Direct Capital Source Attn: Mike Mandel 500 West Putman Ave., #400 Greenwich, CT 06830			Contingent Unliquidated	\$88,865.00	\$0.00	\$88,865.00	
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Office PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346				\$525,617.09	\$0.00	\$525,617.09	
Manty & Associates, P.A. Attn: Nauni Manty 401 2nd Avenue N #400 Minneapolis, MN 55401						\$16,209.97	
MN Dept of Revenue 551 Bankruptcy Section PO Box 64447 Saint Paul, MN 55164-0447						\$59,868.81	

Case 17-43375 Doc 1 Filed 11/07/17 Entered 11/07/17 14:32:55 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9

Debtor Reliable Human Services, Inc. Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. Total claim, if partially secured of collateral or setoff		
MN Unemployment Insurance Dept of Employment & Economic 332 Minnesota Street, # E200 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1351						\$107,137.11
Pearl Capital Attn: Alan Miller 100 William Street, 9th Floor New York, NY 10038			Contingent Unliquidated	\$74,630.00	\$0.00	\$74,630.00

page 2

Case 17-43375 Doc 1 Filed 11/07/17 Entered 11/07/17 14:32:55 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 9

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 3535 BLUE CROSS ROAD EAGAN MN 55122

CANARY BUSINESS FUNDING 3023 AVENUE J BROOKLYN NY 11210

DIRECT CAPITAL SOURCE ATTN: MIKE MANDEL 500 WEST PUTMAN AVE., #400 GREENWICH CT 06830

FTKD PROPERTIES, INC. P.O. BOX 53 CRYSTAL BAY MN 55323-0053

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OFFICE PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ATTN: JESSE L. NIEMAN 6200 SHINGLE CREEK PKWY BROOKLYN CENTER MN 55430

MANTY & ASSOCIATES, P.A. ATTN: NAUNI MANTY 401 2ND AVENUE N #400 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55401

MEDICA INSURANCE 401 CARLSON PARKWAY MINNETONKA MN 55305

MN DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES PO BOX 64242 SAINT PAUL MN 55164

Case 17-43375 Doc 1 Filed 11/07/17 Entered 11/07/17 14:32:55 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 9

MN DEPT OF REVENUE 551 BANKRUPTCY SECTION PO BOX 64447 SAINT PAUL MN 55164-0447

MN UI FUND PO BOX 64621 SAINT PAUL MN 55164-0621

MN UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT & ECONOMIC 332 MINNESOTA STREET, # E200 SAINT PAUL MN 55101-1351

PEARL CAPITAL ATTN: ALAN MILLER 100 WILLIAM STREET, 9TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10038

UCARE MINNESOTA PO BOX 52 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-0052

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota

In re Reliable Human Services, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>**Reliable Human Services, Inc.**</u> in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

November 7, 2017

Date

/s/ Steven B. Nosek Steven B. Nosek 79960 Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for Reliable Human Services, Inc. Steven B. Nosek, P.A. Attorney at Law 2855 Anthony Lane S, #201 St. Anthony, MN 55418